FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-09-2002

102245141

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

Submissis=	nissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the	attached original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).
X New	1ype mrd 9/32/22	Conveyance Ty  X Assignment	pe Security Agr	p
Documen		License	Change of N	ame
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger (For II	U.S. Governments ONLY by U.S. Governments	t U
Reel #	Frame #		epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying P	'arty(ies)	Mark if additiona	I names of conveying par	Excoation Date
Name (line 1)	James H. Hyland			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	77			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	<u>Kevin E. Walker</u>			09 18 02
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	arty	M	lark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	HON HAI PRECISION	IND. CO., LTD.		If document to be recor
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	66 Chung Shan Road			of a domestic representative is attach
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Tu-Chen	Taipei Hsien		
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	State/Country	or the first Receiving Par	Code
Name [	Wei Me Chang (Fee			ty only.
L_	Wei Te Chung, (Foxconn International, Inc.)			
Address (line 1)	1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95050			
Address (line 2)				4.4.4
Address (line 3)				
ـــ   Address (line 4				
JOANS MREI ETET 00	0000036 10262250	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rtv(ies)	
Enter additional C	- mark it additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Iosif R. Korsunsky	Month Day Year
realise (into 1)		09 18 02
Name (line 2)		Furantian Bata
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Jared Joseph, Jr Smalley	09 18 02
Name (line 2)		
<b>L</b>		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		O F
Nama di a		250
Name (line 2)		. s
Receiving Par		es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	<b>19</b>
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	e
ŗ		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode
Application No	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number $\stackrel{\frown}{(DO\ NOT\ ENTER\ BOTH\ numbers\ for\ the\ sa}$	
	ent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)
1026225	<b>&gt;</b>	
		1

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0551-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Add	ress Area Code and Telephone Number [	(408) 919-6137	
Name	Wei Te (Josep	h) Chung, Foxconn Intl., Inc.		
Address (line 1)	1650 Memorex I	Drive		
Address (line 2)	Santa Clara, G	CA 95050		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attach	r of pages of the attached conveyance docun	ment # 2	
Application l	Number(s) or Pater	it Number(c)	additional numbers attached	
		or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	• • •	
Pate	ent Application Numbe	r(s) Patent	t Number(s)	
	]			
	1			
	7			
	named executing inventor.	ew Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	Sep 18 02	
Enter only	PCT application number a U.S. Application Not been assigned.	per PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of Pi	<del></del>			
	Enter	the total number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amount	Fee Ап	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account o	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement an	d Signature			
attached		and belief, the foregoing information is true at f the original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as	
Wei Te	Chung	- Children	La gu de la	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
**************************************				

PATENT REEL: 13356 FRAME: 0946

## **ASSIGNMENT**

			of valued rec			nd sufficiency of which are hereby
	_	-	_			Hummelstown, PA
2.	Kevin	Ε.	Walker		, residing at	Hershey, PA
3.	Iosif	R.	KOrsunsky		, residing at	Harrisburg, PA
4.	Jared	Jo	seph. Jr. S	malley	residing at	Harrisburg, PA
5.					, residing at	
Un app the	ited State	es of incl all re	America as de luding any and esulting patents	efined in d all div	35 U.S.C.	tire right, title and interest for the 100, in the invention and all patent tinuations, substitutes, and reissues TRICAL CONNECTOR WITH
for	which th	e un	dersigned			
			executed Ser			and filing date of
an	application	on fo	r Letters Patent	of Unite	ed States of A	America
of int ag	Patens at terest as A ree(s) tha	nd T ASSI it the	rademarks to GNEE, its succ	issue sai essors, a	d Letters Pa assigns and l	st(s) the United States Commissiones stent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its egal representatives; the undersigned cation, if any, shall hereafter act or

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1

11/2/1	09/18/02	
James H. Hyland , inventor	date	witness
Jus Just	09/18/02	
Kevin E. Walker , inventor	date	witness
Josef R. Korsunsky, inventor	09/18/02 date	witness
Sared Soseph Smalley, Jr., inventor	09/18/02 date	witness
inventor	data	witness

**RECORDED: 09/30/2002**